anniversary date of the posting of such escrow

and continuing each year thereafter for a period

not to exceed ten (10)  years from the date the

escrow is established, the amount of such

escrow shall be increased or decreased by the

to the extent paid, School Fees for an

additional six hundred ninety-five (695)

Dwelling Units in the GDP.  The School Fees

shall be collected by the City at the time of

building permit issuance for any residential

Dwelling Unit in the GDP in accordance with

the then-current rates for School Fees set forth

in the School District IGA and any